530-743-4856 * OPEN 9 AM to 5 PM
An Unexpected Nursery on a Little Country Road! ueue

FALL PLANTING SEASON A
Fall is the best time for planting trees ¢

FALLIS THE BES'I' TIME FOR PLANTING!

and shrubs. Those planted in the fall
will establish roots through the fall
and into winter even after they have

Facebook

lost their leaves. There is minimal risk
of transplant shock and they will be
ready to take off and grow next spring
and will be well established for the hot
summer. It is the best time to plant.

The inventory is full. Looks really good.
The weather is cooling down. It’s time
to do fall planting. September and
October are the best times for planting.

Winter vegetables

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
1Gallon 34-50 each
9 Gallon $1-50 each

VERY GOOD SELECTION

are now available.

Bare root berries and
vegetables such as asparagus
and artichokes and rhubarb
will be here in November.

Bare root roses
will be here in December usually
before Christmas.

Oregon stock such as
Dogwoods and live Christmas
trees will be here in
mid to late November.

)

MIX OR MATCH

Photinia, Dodonea (green or purpuea) Butterfly bush, Tuscan Blue Rosemary Berberis, Abelia pink,
Cotoneaster Lowfast or Coral Beauty, chaste tree, Pyracantha Graberi, Euonymus Goldspot, Cistus
hybridus, Euonymus Green Spire, Spiraea A. Waterer, Dwf. Bottlebrush Little John, Callistemon
ctrinus Bottlebrush, Pineapple Guava, Grevillea Canberra, Gardenia veitchii

MIX OR MATCH

European White Birch, Coast Redwood ‘Soquel’, Coast Redwood ‘Aptos Blue’,

Leylandi Cypress, Arizona Cypress, Magnolia Stellata

GALLON
TREES
ON SALE

32500 or 3 FOR 560

Directions to Bald Mountain Nursery

North on Marysville Road (service station on the corner) towards Browns
Valley, Collins Lake, etc. Approx 2 1/2 miles from Hwy 20 is Bald Mountain
Road on your right only. Nursery is one mile off Marysville Road (about 16 miles west
of Penn Valley area, or 20 miles east of Yuba City.) Take other than Marysville Road off
of Hwy 20 and maybe get lost!

L/( ;ake Hwy 20 east from Marysville or west from Penn Valley area. Turn
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All Sale Prices Good Now Through October 31, 2014. Prices limited to stock on hand.




An Unexpected Nursery on a Little Country Road!

530-743-4856 » OPEN EVERY DAY 9 AM to 5 PM

GARDENING TIPS FOR FALL 2014

Fall is the Best Time to Plant
Trees — Trees are the foundation of the
landscaping in your yard, and are valu-
able in many ways. They provide shade
in the summer, and if they are decidu-
ous, allow the sun to warm the area in
the winter, thereby reducing cooling and
heating costs. They remove carbon di-
oxide and replenish the air with oxygen
to benefit both man and animals. They
provide habitat for both birds and other
animals. They break the wind and their
root structure helps to stabilize the soil,
thus reducing erosion. Planting a tree
in the fall as it is going dormant gives
it an advantage over a spring planted
tree because it is going dormant, its
rest period for the year. The soil is warm
from the summer heat and will retain
some of the warmth until about Decem-
ber. It will gain root growth because of
the warm soil, then the fall and winter
rains will provide moisture for the soil
allowing the roots to expand and they
will continue to grow slowly even in the
cold soil. When spring arrives it has a
quite well developed root system to
nurture all of the new growth as it goes
into the warmer weather. A tree planted
in the spring is trying to establish a root
system and nurture all the new growth
at the same time and probably will not
grow as quickly.

Planting  Groundcovers —
Groundcovers are most easily started in
the spring before the summer heat or
in the fall when the heat of summer is
waning but before it gets cold. That can
be a narrow window, so don’t put it off
if you are planning such a project. We
usually have some groundcovers avail-
able, and we can special order them for
you depending on their availability.

Fall Cleanup — Leaves will be
changing to their fall color on many
trees — some just turn brown, others
turn red, yellow, orange and other
beautiful hues, but most will finally
drop all of those leaves — nature’s
plan. Enjoy the color and later enjoy
the nice compost they become. If you
rake leaves, consider making a com-
post pile of them if you don’t have one.
Add grass clippings and plant clippings
to the pile for nitrogen and moisture.
Leaves are also good for winter mulch-
ing of plants that need protection from
the cold. Tired and dead foliage should
be cleaned up from summer annuals.
Perennials can be divided for enlarg-
ing your garden, or for swapping with
friends for more variety.

Winter Vegetable Gardens -
This is the time to be getting those cool
weather vegetable plants in the ground.
The root vegetables such as carrots,
radishes, beets and turnips are most
often planted from seed. Peas of all
kinds can be planted from seed — pod
peas, snow peas, snap peas. (And not
a vegetable, but don’t forget to plant
your sweet peas.) We will try to keep
a good supply of broccoli, Brussel’s
sprouts, cabbage, cauliflower, Swiss
chard, spinach, lettuce , kale and col-
lards available as starts ready to go into
the ground.

Dormant Spray — Dormant spray
for fungal diseases of fruit trees, such
as curly leaf and fire blight, is due
soon. The suggested proper times are
Thanksgiving or late November, Christ-
mas or late December, and Valentine’s
Day, or mid February. All the leaves
should have fallen off the trees and de-
bris should be cleaned up from under
the trees before spraying. The spray
must dry on the tree to be effective, so
try to avoid rainy or very foggy days.
Copper spray is the suggested spray
to use for this purpose. Mix a horticul-
tural oil with it so that it clings to the
branches.

Plant Winter Annuals for Win-
ter Color — Cold weather annuals
should be planted soon in order to be-
come established before the weather
turns very cold. Root growth is much
slower in very cold soil, and though
they will survive, they probably will
provide more color if planted earlier.
Pansies, calendula, violas, flowering
kale, snapdragons and primroses are
among those annuals that thrive in the
cold weather.

2015 Season Seeds — We should
have a fresh supply of California Pop-
py seeds, California Wildflower Mix,
and Blue Lupine seeds available in Va#
packages soon.

Our seed rack has just been sup-
plied with 2015 season flower and veg-
etable seeds, including a nice selection
of organic vegetable seeds.

This is also a good time to spread
grass seed on areas of the lawn that
might have bare spots.

Fall Fertilizing — September
is the best time for that in order for
the plants to store food to carry them
through the winter months. It can still
be done if the leaves on the trees or
plants have not started changing to
fall colors or falling off. It can be a
waste of effort and fertilizer since the
plants will not fully utilize the fertilizer
without working leaves.

Like us on
Facebook

% FALL SALE »*

FALL IS THE BEST TIME FOR PLANTING!

ALL FIVE GALLON FRUIT
TREES IN STOCK

20% OFF

Regularly $25.00, NOW $20.00

Choose from Peaches, Nectarines,
Apricots, Plums, Apples, Pluots.
Assorted Varieties.

DOES NOT INCLUDE FIGS AND
POMEGRANATES. FIGS AND POMEGRANATES
ARE $25.00 EACH.

ALL 3 GALLON
CITRUS TREES

0% OFF

Regularly $32.95

NOW 526.36

1GALLON
TREES

*4.90

Choose from Arizona Cypress, Aleppo
Pine, Italian Stone Pine, Red Iron Bark
Eucalyptus, Willow Leaf Eucalyptus.

PLUS

A FULL INVENTORY
OF WELL ACCLIMATED
PLANTS FOR
FALL PLANTING

TREES IN STOCK AVAILABLE FOR FALL PLANTING

5 gallon

Common Name

Birch, River ‘Dura Heat’

Birch, European White

Cedar, Deodara 1 gallon

Cedar, Western Red ‘Emerald Cone’
Coast Redwood, Aptos Blue

Coast Redwood, Soquel

Crape Myrtle, Catawba (Purple)
Crape Myrtle, Red Rocket (Bright Red)
Crape Myrtle, Tuscarora (Coral Pink)
Cypress, Arizona 1 gallon
Cypress, Italian

Flowering Cherry, Kwanzan
Flowering Cherry, Mt. Fuji-Shirotae
Flowering Cherry, Weeping Pink
Flowering Plum, Dwarf Purple Pony
Flowering Plum, Krauter Vesuvius
Flowering Plum, Krauter Vesuvius
Fruit Trees - Peach, Nectarine, Plum, etc.
Liquidambar Styraciflua - Sweetgum Tree
Maple, Autumn Fantasy

Maple, Japanese Bloodgood
Maple, Japanese Crimson Queen
Maple, Japanese Oshio Beni
Maple, Japanese, Emperor One
Maple, Japanese, Fireglow

Maple, Red October Glory

Maple, Red Sunset

Maple, Trident

Mimosa, Silk Tree

Mulberry, Fruitless

0ak, Red

Pecan, Mahan

Pecan, Mohawk

Pecan, Western Schley

Pine, Austrian Black

Pistache, Chinese

Poplar, Lombardy

Raywood Ash

Redbud, Eastern

Redbud, Forest Pansy

Rose of Sharon, Ardens std

Rose of Sharon, Coelestis Standard
Rose of Sharon, Danica Standard
Rose of Sharon, Lucy Standard
Rose of Sharon, Redheart Standard
Rose of Sharon, Woodbridge Standard
Smoketree, Purple

Sycamore, London Plane

Tulip Tree, Liriodendren tulipifera
Willow, Corkscrew

$25.00
$25.00
$6.50
$28.50
$29.50
$29.50
$32.95
$32.95
$32.95
$6.50
$29.50

$29.50
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00

$29.50
$29.50

$29.50
$29.50
$29.50

$29.50
$14.50
$29.50
$29.50

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$16.50
$28.50
$29.50

<1 gallon

<1 gallon

All Sale Prices Good Now Through October 31, 2014. Prices limited to stock on hand.

15 gallon

$66.00
$66.00

$45.00

$59.00
$59.00
$79.00

$55.00
$55.00

$55.00
$55.00
$110.00
$145.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

$49.00
$49.00
$49.00
$49.00
$55.00

$55.00

$49.00




