6195 Bald Mountain Road • Browns Valley, CA 95918 VISA 530-743-4856 • OPEN 9 AM to 5 PM An Unexpected Nursery on a Little Country Road! Like us on Facebook

FALL PLANTING SEASON

Fall is the best time for planting trees and shrubs. Those planted in the fall will establish roots through the fall and into winter even after they have lost their leaves. There is minimal risk of transplant shock and they will be ready to take off and grow next spring and will be well established for the hot summer. It is the best time to plant.

The inventory is full. Looks really good. The weather is cooling down. It's time to do fall planting. September and October are the best times for planting.

> Winter vegetables are now available.

Bare root berries and vegetables such as asparagus and artichokes and rhubarb will be here in November.

Bare root roses will be here in December usually before Christmas.

Oregon stock such as Dogwoods and live Christmas trees will be here in mid to late November.



LIS



5 GALLON SHRUBS ON SALE

VERY GOOD SELECTION

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES

1 Gallon ^{\$}**4.50** each

each

5 Gallon ^{\$}7.50

Photinia, Dodonea (green or purpuea) Butterfly bush, Tuscan Blue Rosemary Berberis, Abelia pink, Cotoneaster Lowfast or Coral Beauty, chaste tree, Pyracantha Graberi, Euonymus Goldspot, Cistus hybridus, Euonymus Green Spire, Spiraea A. Waterer, Dwf. Bottlebrush Little John, Callistemon ctrinus Bottlebrush, Pineapple Guava, Grevillea Canberra, Gardenia veitchii

Directions to Bald Mountain Nursery





European White Birch, Coast Redwood 'Soquel', Coast Redwood 'Aptos Blue', Leylandi Cypress, Arizona Cypress, Magnolia Stellata





ALL FIVE GALLON FRUIT

TREES IN STOCK

Regularly \$25.00, NOW \$20.00

% OFF

GARDENING TIPS FOR FALL 2014

Fall is the Best Time to Plant **Trees** – Trees are the foundation of the landscaping in your yard, and are valuable in many ways. They provide shade in the summer, and if they are deciduous, allow the sun to warm the area in the winter, thereby reducing cooling and heating costs. They remove carbon dioxide and replenish the air with oxygen to benefit both man and animals. They provide habitat for both birds and other animals. They break the wind and their root structure helps to stabilize the soil, thus reducing erosion. Planting a tree in the fall as it is going dormant gives it an advantage over a spring planted tree because it is going dormant, its rest period for the year. The soil is warm from the summer heat and will retain some of the warmth until about December. It will gain root growth because of the warm soil, then the fall and winter rains will provide moisture for the soil allowing the roots to expand and they will continue to arow slowly even in the cold soil. When spring arrives it has a quite well developed root system to nurture all of the new growth as it goes into the warmer weather. A tree planted in the spring is trying to establish a root system and nurture all the new growth at the same time and probably will not grow as quickly.

Planting Groundcovers – Groundcovers are most easily started in the spring before the summer heat or in the fall when the heat of summer is waning but before it gets cold. That can be a narrow window, so don't put it off if you are planning such a project. We usually have some groundcovers available, and we can special order them for you depending on their availability.

Fall Cleanup – Leaves will be changing to their fall color on many trees - some just turn brown, others packages soon. turn red, yellow, orange and other beautiful hues, but most will finally drop all of those leaves - nature's plan. Enjoy the color and later enjoy the nice compost they become. If you rake leaves, consider making a compost pile of them if you don't have one. Add grass clippings and plant clippings to the pile for nitrogen and moisture. Leaves are also good for winter mulching of plants that need protection from the cold. Tired and dead foliage should be cleaned up from summer annuals. Perennials can be divided for enlarging your garden, or for swapping with friends for more variety.

Winter Vegetable Gardens -This is the time to be getting those cool weather vegetable plants in the ground. The root vegetables such as carrots, radishes, beets and turnips are most often planted from seed. Peas of all kinds can be planted from seed – pod peas, snow peas, snap peas. (And not a vegetable, but don't forget to plant your sweet peas.) We will try to keep a good supply of broccoli, Brussel's sprouts, cabbage, cauliflower, Swiss chard, spinach, lettuce , kale and collards available as starts ready to go into the ground.

Dormant Spray – Dormant spray for fungal diseases of fruit trees, such as curly leaf and fire blight, is due soon. The suggested proper times are Thanksgiving or late November, Christmas or late December, and Valentine's Day, or mid February. All the leaves should have fallen off the trees and debris should be cleaned up from under the trees before spraying. The spray must dry on the tree to be effective, so try to avoid rainy or very foggy days. Copper spray is the suggested spray to use for this purpose. Mix a horticultural oil with it so that it clings to the branches.

Plant Winter Annuals for Winter Color – Cold weather annuals should be planted soon in order to become established before the weather turns very cold. Root growth is much slower in very cold soil, and though they will survive, they probably will provide more color if planted earlier. Pansies, calendula, violas, flowering kale, snapdragons and primroses are among those annuals that thrive in the cold weather.

2015 Season Seeds – We should have a fresh supply of California Poppy seeds, California Wildflower Mix, and Blue Lupine seeds available in ¼# packages soon.

Our seed rack has just been supplied with 2015 season flower and vegetable seeds, including a nice selection of organic vegetable seeds.

This is also a good time to spread grass seed on areas of the lawn that might have bare spots.

Fall Fertilizing – September is the best time for that in order for the plants to store food to carry them through the winter months. It can still be done if the leaves on the trees or plants have not started changing to fall colors or falling off. It can be a waste of effort and fertilizer since the plants will not fully utilize the fertilizer without working leaves.

FALL SALE FALL SALE

TREES IN STOCK AVAILABLE FOR FALL PLANTING

THELD IN STOON AVAIL	ADLL I VII IALL I	LANTINU
Common Name	5 gallon	15 gallon
Birch, River 'Dura Heat'	\$25.00	
Birch, European White	\$25.00	
Cedar, Deodara 1 gallon	\$6.50 <1 gallon	
Cedar, Western Red 'Emerald Cone'	\$28.50	
Coast Redwood, Aptos Blue	\$29.50	\$66.00
Coast Redwood, Soquel	\$29.50	\$66.00
Crape Myrtle, Catawba (Purple)	\$32.95	
Crape Myrtle, Red Rocket (Bright Red)	\$32.95	
Crape Myrtle, Tuscarora (Coral Pink)	\$32.95	\$45.00
Cypress, Arizona 1 gallon	\$6.50 <1 gallon	
Cypress, Italian	\$29.50	
Flowering Cherry, Kwanzan	\$20100	\$59.00
Flowering Cherry, Mt. Fuji-Shirotae		\$59.00
Flowering Cherry, Weeping Pink		\$79.00
Flowering Plum, Dwarf Purple Pony	\$29.50	<i>QT</i> Olo O
Flowering Plum, Krauter Vesuvius	\$25.00	\$55.00
Flowering Plum, Krauter Vesuvius	\$25.00	\$55.00
Fruit Trees - Peach, Nectarine, Plum, etc.	\$20.00	φ00.00
Liquidambar Styraciflua - Sweetgum Tree	\$25.00	\$55.00
Maple, Autumn Fantasy	\$25.00	\$55.00
Maple, Japanese Bloodgood	φ20.00	\$110.00
Maple, Japanese Crimson Queen		\$145.00
Maple, Japanese Oshio Beni		\$110.00
Maple, Japanese, Emperor One		\$110.00
Maple, Japanese, Fireglow		\$110.00
Maple, Red October Glory	\$29.50	\$55.00
Maple, Red Sunset	\$29.50	\$55.00
Maple, Trident	φ20.00	\$55.00
Mimosa, Silk Tree	\$29.50	ψ00.00
Mulberry, Fruitless	\$29.50	
Oak, Red	\$29.50	
Pecan, Mahan	ψ20.00	\$49.00
Pecan, Mohawk		\$49.00
Pecan, Western Schley		\$49.00
Pine, Austrian Black		\$49.00
Pistache, Chinese	\$29.50	φ10.00
Poplar, Lombardy	\$14.50	
Raywood Ash	\$29.50	\$55.00
Redbud, Eastern	\$29.50	φ00.00
Redbud, Forest Pansy	φ20.00	\$55.00
Rose of Sharon, Ardens std	\$35.00	φ00.00
Rose of Sharon, Coelestis Standard	\$35.00	
Rose of Sharon, Danica Standard	\$35.00	
Rose of Sharon, Lucy Standard	\$35.00	
Rose of Sharon, Redheart Standard	\$35.00	
Rose of Sharon, Woodbridge Standard	\$35.00	
Smoketree, Purple	\$35.00 \$16.50	
Sycamore, London Plane	\$28.50	
Tulip Tree, Liriodendren tulipifera	\$29.50	
Willow, Corkscrew	ψ20.00	\$49.00
willow, OURSCIEW		ψ+3.00



Choose from Arizona Cypress, Aleppo

Pine, Italian Stone Pine, Red Iron Bark

Eucalyptus, Willow Leaf Eucalyptus.

A FULL INVENTORY

OF WELL ACCLIMATED

PLANTS FOR

FALL PLANTING